RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEE **PATENTS ONLY**



To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Edgewise Tools, Inc.	Name: Orca Photonic Systems, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 24 November, 2004	Street Address: 14636 NE 95th Street
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	PR
3. Nature of conveyance:	3 1 14
Assignment Merger	City: Redmond
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Redmond State: WA
Government Interest Assignment	2
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 98052
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,563,078
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Anthony Claiborne	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Claiborne Patent Law Services	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 849 136th Ave. N.E.	✓ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Bellevue	8. Payment Information
State: WA Zip: 98005	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: <u>425-562-6290</u>	Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>425-562-6290</u> Fax Number: <u>425-562-6290</u>	
	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 425-562-6290 Email Address: anthony@claibornepatent.com	Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
Fax Number: 425-562-6290 Email Address: anthony@claibornepatent.com	Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
Fax Number: 425-562-6290 Email Address: anthony@claibornepatent.com 9. Signature:	b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name 27 November, 2004

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

12/07/2004 MGETACHE 00000071 6563078

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 016038 FRAME: 0513

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT OWNERSHIP

Docket Number (Optional) 04-1021

Whereas, Edgewise Tools, Inc., of Bainbridge Island, Washington, herein referred to as "assignor", owns certain new and useful improvements in technology related to computer controlled laser cutters, claimed in U.S. Patent: 6,563,078, the assignment to assignor of which is recorded at Reel No. 013850, Frame No. 0515 of the records in the Recordation Office of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, along with any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications thereof (the "inventions"), and

Whereas, Orca Photonic Systems, Inc. of Redmond, WA, herein referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is 14636 N.E. 95th Street, Redmond, WA 98052 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>Ten dollars</u> (\$10.00), in hand paid to assignor, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, Patrick J. Momany of Bainbridge Island, Washington, acting on behalf of the assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore, effective *nunc pro tunc* August 31, 2004. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patents to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which any said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 24th day of November, 2004.

Edgewise Tools, Inc.

BY:

Patrick J. Momany

TITLE: President

STATE OF Washington

I. Yale Gerbough, a notary public, hereby certify that on the 24 day of November, 2004, personally appeared before me Patrick J. Momany, who being by me first duly sworn, declared that he is the person who signed the foregoing document in the capacity set forth above for Edgewise Tools, Inc..

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 24 day of Voventor, 2004.

My Commission expires: Nov 25 -2007

RECORDED: 12/03/2004

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 016038 FRAME: 0514